

CITY OF CUYAHOGA FALLS

SANDALWOOD LN CULVERT

ITEM NO.	SPEC. REF.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	ENGINEERS ESTIMATE		SPANO BROTHERS		KENMORE		TUCSON INC		LOCKHART CONCRETE		M CAMPBELL CONTRACTING		RUDZIK EXCAVATING		BERTOLINI TRUCKING		S.E.T.		LIBERTA		UTILITY CONTRACTING		H M MILLER	
					UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	201	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LUMP	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 352.00	\$ 352.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
2	202	PAVEMENT REMOVED	SQ. YD.	72	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 9.75	\$ 702.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 1,512.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 720.00
3	202	PIPE REMOVED 24" AND UNDER	L.F.	54	\$ 12.00	\$ 648.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 648.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 73.75	\$ 3,982.50	\$ 15.00	\$ 810.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 540.00
4	202	MANHOLE REMOVED AND REUSED, AS PER PLAN	EACH	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,728.22	\$ 2,728.22	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,636.00	\$ 1,636.00	\$ 6,816.00	\$ 6,816.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 6,700.00
5	203	EXCAVATION	CU. YD.	240	\$ 25.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 4,320.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 10.75	\$ 2,580.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 18,480.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 7,200.00
6	203	EMBANKMENT	CU. YD.	1	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 40.00
7	254	PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE	SQ. YD.	362	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,620.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,172.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,620.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 5,430.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,896.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 3,258.00	\$ 10.59	\$ 3,833.58	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,620.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,896.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,620.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 6,154.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,620.00
8	301	ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE, PG64-22, 12"	CU. YD.	9	\$ 350.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 395.00	\$ 3,555.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 345.00	\$ 3,105.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 2,925.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 3,465.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 2,970.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 3,465.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 2,970.00	\$ 980.00	\$ 8,820.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,700.00
9	407	NON-TRACKING TACK COAT(0.08 GAL/SQ YD)	GAL	29	\$ 3.00	\$ 87.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 304.50	\$ 25.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 87.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 319.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 580.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 319.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 145.00
10	407	NON-TRACKING TACK COAT(0.06 GAL/SQ YD)	GAL	22	\$ 3.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 231.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 242.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 242.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 110.00
11	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, PG64-22, (1.5")	CU. YD.	16	\$ 350.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 256.25	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 263.00	\$ 4,208.00	\$ 345.00	\$ 5,520.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 5,280.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 5,280.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 5,280.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 428.00	\$ 6,848.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 5,280.00
12	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, (448),( 1.5")	CU. YD.	16	\$ 300.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 256.25	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 3,520.00	\$ 263.00	\$ 4,208.00	\$ 345.00	\$ 5,520.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 5,280.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 5,280.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 5,280.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 6,720.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 5,280.00
13	601	ROCK CHANNEL PROTECTION TYPE B / FILTER FABRIC	CU. YD.	10	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 109.20	\$ 1,092.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 133.49	\$ 1,334.90	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 860.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 3,250.00
14	602	CONCRETE MASONRY, HW-1.1 AS PER PLAN	CU. YD.	34	\$ 900.00	\$ 30,600.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 20,400.00	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 36,550.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 20,400.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 51,000.00	\$ 1,159.79	\$ 39,432.86	\$ 1,470.00	\$ 49,980.00	\$ 1,722.00	\$ 58,548.00	\$ 1,428.00	\$ 48,552.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 54,400.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 35,700.00
15	611	72" CONDUIT, TYPE A, 706.02	L.F.	104	\$ 550.00	\$ 57,200.00	\$ 615.00	\$ 63,960.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 72,800.00	\$ 555.00	\$ 57,720.00	\$ 826.00	\$ 85,904.00	\$ 430.00	\$ 44,720.00	\$ 583.88	\$ 60,723.52	\$ 450.00	\$ 46,800.00	\$ 443.00	\$ 46,072.00	\$ 769.00	\$ 79,976.00	\$ 614.00	\$ 63,856.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 131,040.00
16	613	LOW STRENGTH MORTAR BACKFILL TYPE II	CU. YD.	9	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 648.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 810.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 810.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 450.00
17	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 570.00	\$ 570.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
18	623	CONSTRUCTION STAKING	LUMP	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 5,715.00	\$ 5,715.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 1,030.00	\$ 1,030.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
19	623	MONUMENT ASSEMBLY REMOVED AND RESET	EACH	1	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 719.58	\$ 719.58	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 430.00	\$ 430.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 570.00	\$ 570.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
20	624	MOBILIZATION	LUMP	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 20,900.00	\$ 20,900.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,355.00	\$ 9,355.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 13,100.00	\$ 13,100.00
21	625	LIGHT POLE FOUNDATION 1.5' X4' AS PER PLAN	EACH	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,397.00	\$ 1,397.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,650.00	\$ 3,650.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
22	638	6" CONDUIT, TYPE C, 748.02 FORCE MAIN AS PER PLAN	L.F.	31	\$ 200.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 4,030.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 7,750.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 4,030.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 2,790.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 7,130.00	\$ 217.88	\$ 6,754.28	\$ 370.00	\$ 11,470.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 11,780.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 9,610.00	\$ 143.00	\$ 4,433.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 12,400.00
23	638	8" WATER MAIN DUCTILE IRON CLASS 35, MECHANICAL JOINTS AND FITTINGS AS PER PLAN	L.F.	23	\$ 250.00	\$ 5,750.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 4,140.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 6,555.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 4,830.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 3,105.00	\$ 317.00	\$ 7,291.00	\$ 281.59	\$ 6,476.57	\$ 480.00	\$ 11,040.00	\$ 535.00	\$ 12,305.00	\$ 388.00	\$ 8,924.00	\$ 244.00	\$ 5,612.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 11,500.00
24	659	SEEDING AND MULCHING, AS PER PLAN	SQ. YD.	268	\$ 50.00	\$ 13,400.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,608.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,340.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,608.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 536.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,876.00	\$ 2.53	\$ 678.04	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,876.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 536.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,340.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 3,484.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 4,020.00
25	690	SPECIAL PAVEMENT CRACK AND JOINT REINFORCEMENT FABRIC, (PAVEPREP AND SCAFF)	SQ. YD.	23	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,610.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,380.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 345.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,840.00	\$ 84.15	\$ 1,935.45	\$ 90.00	\$ 2,070.00	\$ 91.00	\$ 2,093.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 1,932.00	\$ 87.00	\$ 2,001.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,265.00
26	832	EROSION CONTROL	EACH	1000	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,000.00
					<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>\$ 163,421.00</b>	<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>\$ 139,911.00</b>	<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>\$ 150,580.00</b>	<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>\$ 160,757.50</b>	<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>\$ 164,313.00</b>	<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>\$ 164,609.50</b>	<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>\$ 169,275.00</b>	<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>\$ 175,321.00</b>	<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>\$ 180,432.00</b>	<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>\$ 206,488.00</b>	<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>\$ 206,885.00</b>	<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>\$ 257,560.00</b>

\*\*\*\*\* DENOTES FIELD WITH MATH ERROR IN BOOK. CORRECTED VALUE IS SHOWN ON THIS SHEET \*\*\*\*\* \*\* INDICATES WINNING BID

LOW -----> HIGH